PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		•	lame	Execution Date	
Keith R. Folken				03/12/2013	
Matthew J. Meinhart				03/12/2013	
Edward M. Schroeder				03/12/2013	
Erik L. Olsen				03/12/2013	
Andrew Black				03/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤA				
Name:	Caterpillar Inc.				
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adam	ns Stree	bt		
City:	Peoria	Peoria			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code: 61629					
Property Ty			Number		
Application Number: 29448539					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2024084 sent via US Mai 202-408- faxserve(Elizabeth 901 New	4000 @finneg D. Fer York A			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08350.1075-00000					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth D. Ferrill		Elizabeth D. Ferrill			
Fotal Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT# source=ASSIGNMENT#					

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attomey Docket No. 08350.1075-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0259

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED COMPUTER GENERATED ICON

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Illinois whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (<u>IInited</u>States Application No.29/448, 539, filed <u>03/13/2013</u>).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Keith R. Folken	K & K falton	03-12-2013
ADDRESS 109 North Dixon Avenue, West Peoria, Illinois 61604		CITIZENSHIP United States

Page 1 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1075-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0259

1. WITNESS NAME Mathiew J. Meinhart	WITNESS SIGNATURE Meastrung milit	DATE 3/12/20113
ADORESS 5705 W. Rielize crest be hot	203 Rooma, IL 61615	CITIZENSHIP USA

		www.construction.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
EAK L. Olsen	EA Man	12114-2013
ADDRESS 6227 KI Fieldfear Ct	Porna M. 6/6/5	CITIZENSHIP USA

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Matthew J. Meinhart	mora 22 la	March 12, 200
ADDRESS	1 202 Daaria Illinais 61615	CITIZENSHIP United States
5905 West Ridgecrest Drive, Apartmen		
		[

	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. WITNESS NAME		1.00.10.00
Keith Falken	Sec Sec. Sec.	03-12-2013
ADORESS 109 N. Dixon Ale., West Roria, IL 61604		CITIZENSHIP US GYIZEN
109 N. J. Xon Ne., Was (Vorm)	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
		1

0		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Erik L. Olsen	EN CIPLE	Riybrto13
ADDRESS N FIELD LORE CT Per	na 14 61615	CITIZENSHIP USA

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1075-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0259

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Edward M. Schroeder	Elever m. S. procedur	3-12-2013
	WWW MERNOCOUN	
ADDRESS	United States	
1109 Thornberry Lane, Germantown Hills, Illinois 61548		
2		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Matthins S. Meishard	record files	\$/18/2013
ADDRESS W. Eiddecreit Br. Apt		CITIZENSHIP LAS B
2.10.2 Mar Parado Carra - Para Baka	and the second s	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Erik L. Olsen	GLANG	12171012013
ADORESS	+ Pane IL 6/6/15	CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Erik L. Olsen	Ge Alla	12,14/10-7013
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP United States
6227 North Fieldtree Court, Peoria, Illir	iois 61615	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Keith Folken	Kuth Folken	03.12-2013
ADDRESS 109 N. Dixon Ave, West Penia	, IL 61604	CITIZENSHIP US G'Hizen

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Edward M Schroeder	Educe Mashrow Cr	3-12-13
ADDRESS		Catizenship
1109 Thornberry Lanz, Ger	muntown Hills, 1 L. 61548	$\cup > A$

Page 3 of 4

ŝ,

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1075-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0259

		DATE
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Andrew Black	A w Bhuff	2013-613/2-12
^{ADDRESS} Caterpillar Ltd., Old Glenarm Road, La	irne, County Antrim, BT40 1EJ, United Kingdom	CITIZENSHIP United Kingdom
1. WITNESS NAME DPW 1.O - NACRAE	Thursd Work	DATE 12-MAR13
NORTHERN SREAND, ETLES (RT, UNITED UNDERSM		CITIZENSHIP Brand ISVA
2. WITNESS NAME	witness's grature ./	OATE
Acars Davina	-Dass-4	12. MARCH - 2013
ADDRESS CATECALLAR N.I.	and Cheripan Ropa, LARNE	CITIZENSHIP
Bruc 185 N. IS	ELANSO	

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 03/13/2013